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FCC FM Broadcast Auction #70 *** Final ***
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MM-FM502-A New Hope A 32 $1,431,000 $930,150 0.35 McCutchen III, 31 $1,301,000 $975,750 0.25 $1,574,000Stroh Comm 1

MM-FM503-A Pine Level A 22 $69,000 $44,850 0.35 Able Radio Corp 21 $63,000 $63,000 - $76,000Stroh Comm 1

MM-FM504-A St. Florian A 18 $602,000 $602,000 - Biddle, Frederic 17 $547,000 $410,250 0.25 $662,000Flinn Jr, Geor 1

MM-FM505-A Arkadelphia 14 $47,000 $47,000 - Gregory, Joe G 13 $43,000 $27,950 0.35 $52,000NOALMARK 1

MM-FM506-A Bearden AR 19 $57,000 $57,000 - Gregory, Joe G 18 $52,000 $33,800 0.35 $63,000NOALMARK 1

MM-FM507-A Paragould A 22 $372,000 $372,000 - MOR Media, Inc. 21 $338,000 $338,000 - $409,000Flinn Jr, Geor 1

MM-FM508-A Rison AR 33 $35,000 $22,750 0.35 KM Communicat 32 $32,000 $32,000 - $39,000Gregory, Joe 1

MM-FM509-C3 Aguila AZ 35 $1,659,000 $1,659,000 - PRESCOTT VA 34 $1,508,000 $1,131,000 0.25 $1,825,000Able Radio C 1

MM-FM510-A Chino Valley 14 $857,000 $857,000 - PRESCOTT VA 13 $779,000 $779,000 - $943,000Grenax Broa 1

MM-FM511-C2 Heber AZ 12 $231,000 $150,150 0.35 Petracom of Hol 11 $162,000 $162,000 - $254,000New Directio 4

MM-FM512-A Huachuca Ci 29 $495,000 $495,000 - SKYWEST MED 28 $450,000 $450,000 - $545,000Cochise Broa 1

MM-FM513-C3 Overgaard A 67 $337,000 $337,000 - JER Licenses, L 66 $306,000 $229,500 0.25 $371,000JPB Investm 1

MM-FM514-C3 Parker AZ 15 $501,000 $375,750 0.25 Smoke and Mirr 14 $455,000 $455,000 - $551,000PRESCOTT 1

MM-FM515-A Patagonia A 42 $510,000 $510,000 - JER Licenses, L 41 $464,000 $348,000 0.25 $561,000Cochise Broa 1

MM-FM516-A Rio Rico AZ 26 $354,000 $354,000 - ONDAS DE VID 25 $322,000 $322,000 - $389,000SKYWEST M 1

MM-FM517-C2 Snowflake A 28 $513,000 $513,000 - JER Licenses, L 27 $466,000 $349,500 0.25 $564,000Kemp Comm 1

MM-FM518-C3 Taylor AZ 8 $138,000 $138,000 - CODO GROUP 7 $125,000 $81,250 0.35 $152,000SKYWEST M 1

MM-FM519-A Burney CA 39 $249,000 $186,750 0.25 Flinn Jr, George 38 $226,000 $226,000 - $274,000S & S Veneg 1

MM-FM520-C3 McKinleyville 20 $283,000 $212,250 0.25 Educational Med 19 $257,000 $257,000 - $311,000McCutchen III 1

MM-FM521-A Willow Cree 46 $41,000 $26,650 0.35 JER Licenses, L 45 $37,000 $27,750 0.25 $45,000Miriam Media 1

MM-FM522-A Arriba CO 39 $34,000 $34,000 - Independence M 38 $31,000 $31,000 - $37,000Kona Coast 1

MM-FM523-A Aspen CO 7 $902,000 $902,000 - M. Mays Holding 6 $745,000 $745,000 - $992,000BS&T Wirele 2

MM-FM524-C1 Cheyenne 34 $25,000 $25,000 - Gregory, Joe G 33 $23,000 $14,950 0.35 $28,000Kona Coast 1

MM-FM525-C3 Flagler CO 35 $9,800 $7,350 0.25 Gregory, Joe G 34 $8,900 $5,785 0.35 $11,000JER Licenses 1

MM-FM526-A Hugo CO 12 $3,100 $3,100 - DARBY ADVER 11 $2,800 $2,100 0.25 $3,400Kona Coast 1

MM-FM528-C1 Stratton CO 32 $19,000 $19,000 - Gregory, Joe G 31 $17,000 $11,050 0.35 $21,000Kona Coast 1

MM-FM529-A Key West FL 11 $428,000 $321,000 0.25 Collins, Damon 10 $389,000 $252,850 0.35 $471,000Butler, Steph 1

MM-FM530-A Lincolnton G 26 $113,000 $113,000 - Toole, Howard 25 $103,000 $66,950 0.35 $124,000Glory Commu 1

MM-FM531-A Patterson G 13 $124,000 $124,000 - WOLF CREEK 12 $113,000 $113,000 - $136,000Mattox Broad 1

MM-FM532-A Pineview GA 8 $48,000 $48,000 - BARINOWSKI I 7 $44,000 $44,000 - $53,000Georgia Eagl 1

MM-FM533-A Plainville GA 13 $518,000 $336,700 0.35 Coosa Valley Ne 12 $471,000 $306,150 0.35 $570,000Toole, Howar 1

MM-FM534-A Wadley GA 12 $43,000 $32,250 0.25 Peach Broadcas 11 $39,000 $39,000 - $47,000Jackman Hol 1

MM-FM535-A Woodbury G 29 $210,000 $157,500 0.25 Georgia-Carolin 28 $191,000 $124,150 0.35 $231,000Ploener Radi 1

MM-FM536-A Young Harri 20 $644,000 $644,000 - BMG Broadcasti 19 $585,000 $585,000 - $708,000WOLF CREE 1

MM-FM537-A Kailua-Kona 21 $322,000 $241,500 0.25 SKYWEST MED 20 $293,000 $293,000 - $354,000JER Licenses 1

MM-FM538-A North Englis 15 $67,000 $43,550 0.35 M and H Broadc 14 $61,000 $61,000 - $74,000Gregory, Joe 1

MM-FM539-A Abingdon IL 13 $113,000 $113,000 - Galesburg Broa 12 $103,000 $103,000 - $124,000KM Communi 1

MM-FM540-A Burgin KY 16 $518,000 $518,000 - JER Licenses, L 15 $471,000 $353,250 0.25 $570,000Educational 1

MM-FM541-A Morgantown 18 $351,000 $351,000 - ANDERSON, C 17 $290,000 $217,500 0.25 $386,000Independenc 2
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MM-FM542-A Science Hill 1 $98,000 $98,000 - - - - - $108,000F.T.G. Broad 5

MM-FM543-A Bordelonville 9 $152,000 $114,000 0.25 Augusta Inns, In 8 $138,000 $89,700 0.35 $167,000Bramah Broa 1

MM-FM544-A Leesville LA 1 $40,000 $40,000 - - - - - $44,000Baldridge-Du 1

MM-FM545-A Monticello M 2 $27,000 $27,000 - - - - - $30,000weiner, allan 9

MM-FM546-A Custer MI - - - - - - - - $30,000FCC 0

MM-FM547-A Frederic MI 1 $20,000 $20,000 - - - - - $22,000DARBY ADV 1

MM-FM548-A Ludington MI - - - - - - - - $30,000FCC 0

MM-FM549-A McBain MI - - - - - - - - $30,000FCC 0

MM-FM550-C2 Onaway MI - - - - - - - - $40,000FCC 0

MM-FM551-A Paradise MI 37 $15,000 $11,250 0.25 Zeller, Jordan E 36 $14,000 $9,100 0.35 $17,000DARBY ADV 1

MM-FM552-A Doolittle MO 1 $50,000 $37,500 0.25 - - - - $55,000ALMA Corpor 1

MM-FM553-A Grandin MO 1 $15,000 $15,000 - - - - - $17,000Fox Radio Ne 1

MM-FM554-A Lowry City M 27 $89,000 $57,850 0.35 Christine Radio 26 $81,000 $52,650 0.35 $98,000Gregory, Joe 1

MM-FM555-C3 Madison MO 20 $372,000 $241,800 0.35 Best Broadcasti 19 $338,000 $338,000 - $409,000Christine Rad 1

MM-FM556-A Marceline M 29 $79,000 $51,350 0.35 In Phase Broadc 28 $72,000 $46,800 0.35 $87,000Gregory, Joe 1

MM-FM557-A Marquand M 33 $32,000 $24,000 0.25 Gregory, Joe G 32 $29,000 $18,850 0.35 $35,000Jackman Hol 1

MM-FM558-A Greenwood 16 $70,000 $70,000 - Glory Communic 15 $64,000 $64,000 - $77,000TeleSouth Co 1

MM-FM559-A Holly Spring 21 $327,000 $327,000 - Glory Communic 20 $297,000 $297,000 - $360,000Flinn Jr, Geor 1

MM-FM560-A Marietta MS 21 $210,000 $210,000 - Glory Communic 20 $191,000 $191,000 - $231,000Flinn Jr, Geor 1

MM-FM561-A Vardaman M 8 $24,000 $24,000 - Flinn Jr, George 7 $22,000 $22,000 - $26,000TeleSouth Co 1

MM-FM562-C1 Lewistown M 42 $144,000 $144,000 - Miriam Media, In 41 $131,000 $85,150 0.35 $158,000Cochise Broa 1

MM-FM563-A Montana Cit 24 $450,000 $450,000 - Cochise Broadc 23 $409,000 $409,000 - $495,000Cherry Creek 1

MM-FM564-A Garysburg N 13 $573,000 $372,450 0.35 White, Donald F 12 $521,000 $390,750 0.25 $630,000Joyner, Tom 1

MM-FM565-A Firth NE 19 $919,000 $689,250 0.25 McCutchen III, 18 $835,000 $626,250 0.25 $1,011,000VSS Catholic 1

MM-FM566-C1 Hyannis NE 48 $34,000 $22,100 0.35 Jackman Holdin 47 $31,000 $23,250 0.25 $37,000In Phase Bro 1

MM-FM567-C2 Pierce NE 16 $825,000 $825,000 - Pierce Communi 15 $750,000 $750,000 - $908,000WJAG Incorp 1

MM-FM568-A Groveton N 31 $52,000 $39,000 0.25 Jackman Holdin 30 $47,000 $47,000 - $57,000LiveAir Com 1

MM-FM569-A Pittsburg NH 42 $7,000 $7,000 - Miriam Media, In 41 $6,400 $4,160 0.35 $7,700Educational 1

MM-FM570-C2 Las Vegas N 28 $242,000 $242,000 - Jackman Holdin 27 $220,000 $165,000 0.25 $266,000SKYWEST M 1

MM-FM571-C2 Arnett OK 1 $10,000 $6,500 0.35 - - - - $11,000Gregory, Joe 1

MM-FM572-A Pawhuska O 31 $158,000 $102,700 0.35 Miriam Media, In 30 $144,000 $93,600 0.35 $174,000Gregory, Joe 1

MM-FM573-C2 Sayre OK 1 $33,000 $21,450 0.35 - - - - $36,000Marsee, Ang 2

MM-FM575-A Sykesville P 22 $690,000 $690,000 - Priority Commun 20 $570,000 $570,000 - $759,000First Media R 1

MM-FM576-A Pendleton S 14 $835,000 $542,750 0.35 Flinn Jr, George 13 $759,000 $759,000 - $919,000Georgia-Caro 1

MM-FM577-C Wall SD 17 $90,000 $67,500 0.25 FCC 16 - - - $99,000JER Licenses 1

MM-FM578-A Linden TN 31 $57,000 $57,000 - In Phase Broadc 30 $52,000 $33,800 0.35 $63,000Flinn Jr, Geor 1

MM-FM579-A Oliver Sprin 10 $927,000 $695,250 0.25 JER Licenses, L 9 $843,000 $632,250 0.25 $1,020,000Momentum B 1

MM-FM580-A Pigeon Forg 18 $919,000 $919,000 - Momentum Broa 17 $835,000 $626,250 0.25 $1,011,000East Tenness 1

MM-FM581-C2 Aspermont T 12 $15,000 $15,000 - FCC 11 - - - $17,000KM Communi 1

MM-FM582-C3 Baird TX 18 $120,000 $120,000 - FCC 17 - - - $132,000Benavides, G 1

MM-FM583-A Ballinger TX 44 $174,000 $113,100 0.35 GAP Broadcasti 43 $158,000 $118,500 0.25 $191,000Miriam Media 1

MM-FM584-C Balmorhea T 2 $40,000 $40,000 - FCC 1 - - - $44,000Able Radio C 1

MM-FM585-A Benavides T 82 $50,000 $32,500 0.35 KM Communicat 81 $45,000 $45,000 - $55,000Crawford, Ch 1
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MM-FM586-C3 Benjamin TX 36 $5,500 $3,575 0.35 E-String Wireles 35 $5,000 $3,750 0.25 $6,100Miriam Media 1

MM-FM587-A Big Wells T 34 $4,500 $4,500 - Jackman Holdin 33 $4,100 $3,075 0.25 $5,000KM Communi 1

MM-FM588-A Bruni TX 78 $50,000 $50,000 - KM Communicat 77 $45,000 $45,000 - $55,000Bernal Sr., P 1

MM-FM589-A Camp Wood 50 $3,400 $2,210 0.35 Jackman Holdin 49 $3,100 $2,325 0.25 $3,700In Phase Bro 1

MM-FM590-C2 Childress TX 25 $10,000 $6,500 0.35 FCC 24 - - - $11,000Miriam Media 1

MM-FM591-A Cotulla TX 32 $10,000 $10,000 - FCC 31 - - - $11,000KM Communi 1

MM-FM592-A Dilley TX 34 $10,000 $6,500 0.35 FCC 33 - - - $11,000In Phase Bro 1

MM-FM593-C3 Eagle Lake 31 $182,000 $182,000 - KM Communicat 30 $165,000 $165,000 - $200,000Benavides, G 1

MM-FM594-A Eldorado TX 45 $8,100 $6,075 0.25 KM Communicat 44 $7,400 $7,400 - $8,900DARBY ADV 1

MM-FM595-A Eldorado TX 46 $9,800 $7,350 0.25 KM Communicat 45 $8,900 $8,900 - $11,000GAP Broadca 1

MM-FM596-A Elkhart TX - - - - - - - - $40,000FCC 0

MM-FM597-A Encinal TX 33 $101,000 $65,650 0.35 Bernal Sr., Pauli 32 $84,000 $84,000 - $111,000Leyendecker, 2

MM-FM598-A Freer TX 76 $48,000 $31,200 0.35 KM Communicat 75 $34,000 $34,000 - $53,000Tellez, Wend 4

MM-FM599-A George Wes 12 $8,300 $8,300 - E-String Wireles 11 $7,500 $5,625 0.25 $9,100KM Communi 1

MM-FM600-A Goree TX - - - - - - - - $5,000FCC 0

MM-FM601-C3 Grapeland T 20 $50,000 $37,500 0.25 FCC 19 - - - $55,000JER Licenses 1

MM-FM602-A Hamilton TX 40 $34,000 $34,000 - KM Communicat 39 $31,000 $31,000 - $37,000Munbilla Broa 1

MM-FM603-A Hebbronville 41 $13,000 $13,000 - In Phase Broadc 40 $12,000 $7,800 0.35 $14,000KM Communi 1

MM-FM604-A Hewitt TX 16 $570,000 $427,500 0.25 Munbilla Broadc 15 $518,000 $518,000 - $627,000McCutchen III 1

MM-FM605-C3 Junction TX 32 $13,000 $13,000 - Jackman Holdin 31 $12,000 $9,000 0.25 $14,000KM Communi 1

MM-FM606-A Leakey TX 52 $9,800 $7,350 0.25 In Phase Broadc 51 $8,100 $5,265 0.35 $11,000JER Licenses 2

MM-FM608-C3 Mason TX 42 $13,000 $13,000 - Miriam Media, In 41 $12,000 $7,800 0.35 $14,000Munbilla Broa 1

MM-FM609-C2 Matador TX 36 $15,000 $15,000 - Miriam Media, In 35 $14,000 $9,100 0.35 $17,000KM Communi 1

MM-FM610-C1 Munday TX 1 $30,000 $22,500 0.25 - - - - $33,000E-String Wire 1

MM-FM611-A Pineland TX 29 $50,000 $50,000 - Baldridge-Duma 28 $45,000 $45,000 - $55,000Lout, James 1

MM-FM612-C3 Rocksprings - - - - - - - - $1,500FCC 0

MM-FM613-A Sabinal TX 40 $31,000 $31,000 - Able Radio Corp 39 $28,000 $28,000 - $34,000KM Communi 1

MM-FM614-A Savoy TX 33 $376,000 $282,000 0.25 Texoma Broadc 32 $342,000 $256,500 0.25 $414,000McCutchen III 1

MM-FM615-C3 Sweetwater 6 $20,000 $20,000 - FCC 5 - - - $22,000KM Communi 1

MM-FM616-C2 Turkey TX 33 $6,100 $3,965 0.35 Kona Coast Rad 32 $5,500 $5,500 - $6,700Miriam Media 1

MM-FM617-C3 Weinert TX - - - - - - - - $10,000FCC 0

MM-FM618-C3 Boscobel WI - - - - - - - - $50,000FCC 0

MM-FM620-A Ephraim WI 45 $76,000 $49,400 0.35 L. Topaz Enterpr 44 $69,000 $51,750 0.25 $84,000Mesic, Micha 1

MM-FM621-A Rosholt WI 15 $124,000 $93,000 0.25 Able Radio Corp 14 $113,000 $113,000 - $136,000JER Licenses 1

MM-FM622-A Glenville W 35 $147,000 $95,550 0.35 JER Licenses, L 30 $111,000 $83,250 0.25 $162,000Woofter, Dell 1

MM-FM623-A Bairoil WY 57 $122,000 $122,000 - Cochise Broadc 56 $111,000 $111,000 - $134,000Independenc 1

MM-FM624-C3 Reliance W 4 $40,000 $40,000 - Big Thicket Broa 3 $36,000 $36,000 - $44,000Cochise Broa 1

MM-FM625-C Sinclair WY 27 $41,000 $41,000 - In Phase Broadc 26 $37,000 $24,050 0.35 $45,000Cochise Broa 1

Monday, March 26, 2007 Page 3 of 3

PWBs = Provisionally Winning Bids


